
 

 

SEARCH FIRMS UNDER CONTRACT WITH THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA 

The University of Arizona has established contracts with 19 search firms that offer a range of services 
from full service (search committee leadership, advertising, candidate pool generation, interviews, 
references, and negotiations) to limited service (focus on candidate pool development).   

This table lists firms contracted under RFP L192103. These contracts expire March 30, 2026.  
 

FIRM ADDRESS CONTACT 

Academic Career & 
Executive Search 
(ACES) 

PO Box 370485 
West Hartford, CT  06137-0485 

acesrch.com 

Jennifer Muller, Managing Partner and 
Senior Search Consultant 

Jennifer@ACESrch.com 
860-740-2600 

Academic Search 1015 18th St. NW, Ste. 510 
Washington, DC  20036 

academicsearch.org 

Shawn Hartman,  
Chief Operating Officer 

shawn.hartman@academicsearch.org 
202-332-4049 

AGB Search 1133 20th St NW. Ste. 300 
Washington, DC  20036 

agbsearch.com 

Dr. Roderick J. McDavis 

rod.mcdavis@agbsearch.com 
202-776-0854 

Anthem Executive 5223 Norborne Lane 
Spring, TX  77380 

anthemexecutive.com 

Michael Ballew, Cofounder 
mballew@anthemexecutive.com 
256-227-8639 

Education Executives 2120 Forge Rd. 
Santa Barbara, CA  93108 

edexsearch.com 

Ilene H. Nagel, PhD, MLS 

Founder, President & Consultant  

ilene.nagel@edexsearch.com 
ilene@ilenehnagel.com 
805-453-2853 

Four G Corporation, 
dba Another Source 

95 S. Jackson St., Ste. 100 
Seattle WA  98104  

anothersource.com 

Taylor Rieckens 
Business Development Director  

taylor@anothersource.com 
619-215-9084  

Greenwood/Asher & 
Associates 

42 Business Centre Dr., Ste. 206 
Miramar Beach, FL  32550 

greenwoodsearch.com  

Susanne Griffin, Vice President & 
Managing Director  

team@greenwoodsearch.com 
850-650-2277 
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Helbling & 
Associates 

8000 Brooktree Rd., Ste. 100 
Wexford, PA  15090 

helblingsearch.com 

Thomas J. Helbling, President  

tomh@helblingsearch.com 
724-935-7500, ext. 103 

Isaacson, Miller 263 Summer St., 7th floor 
Boston, MA  02210 

imsearch.com 

David Bellshaw, Partner  

djbellshaw@imsearch.com 
415-655-4901  

Kaye/Bassman 
International 
Corporation 

5908 Headquarters Dr., Ste. K200 
Plano, TX  75024  

kbic.com 

Eric Dickerson, Managing Director 

ericd@kbic.com 
972-265-5245 

Keeling & Associates 55 Harry Kemp Way 
Provincetown, MA  02657 

keelingassociates.com 

Jan Walbert, Vice President & Senior 
Consultant for Executive Search 

jwalbert@keelingassociates.com 
212-542-3209 

M3 Executive Search 3010 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 1300 
Dallas, TX  75234 

m3executivesearch.com 

 

Angela Henry  

ahenry@m3executivesearch.com 
888-260-4242  

 

Myers McRae 515 Mulberry St., Ste. 200 
Macon, GA  31201 

MyersMcRae.com 

 

Emily Parker Myers, President & CEO 
emilymyers@myersmcrae.com  
478-747-6432 (cell) 
478-330-6222 (office) 

Kenny Daugherty, President 
kennydaugherty@myersmcrae.com 
478-747-0528 (cell) 

Opus Partners 1700 Sansom St., Ste. 200 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 

opuspartners.net 

 

Craig V. Smith, Partner & Co-Founder 

craig.smith@opuspartners.net 
215-790-1188 ext. 222 

 

R. William Funk 2911 Turtle Creek Blvd., Ste. 300 
Dallas, TX  75219  

rwilliamfunk.com 

 

R. William Funk 

info@rwilliamfunk.com 
214-522-1222 

 

SP&A Executive 
Search 

6512 Painter Ave. 
Whittier CA  90601 

Alberto Pimentel, Managing Partner 
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spaexec.com a.pimentel@spaexec.com 

562-360-1612 

Summit Search 
Solutions 

P.O. Box 9824 
Asheville, NC  28815 

summitsearchsolutions.com 

Carrie Coward, President 

ccoward@summitsearchsolutions.com 
828-669-3850  

 

TowerHunter 7047 E. Greenway Parkway, Ste. 
250 
Scottsdale, AZ  85254 

towerhunter.com 

 

Scott Smith, Managing Partner 

SSmith@TowerHunter.com 
602-652-8605 

Witt/Kieffer 2015 Spring Rd., Ste 510 
Oak Brook, IL  60523 

wittkieffer.com 

Zachary A. Smith, Managing Partner, 
Education  

zsmith@wittkieffer.com 
949-797-3531  

Jeffrey Schroetlin, Senior Partner  

jeffs@wittkieffer.com 
630-575-6132 
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